OP \$40.00 775313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobile Title LLC		103/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Title Agency of Michigan LLC	
Street Address:	1410 Plainfield Avenue, N.E.	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49505	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77531313		MOBILE CLOSING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35286-00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig A. Phillips
Signature:	/Craig A. Phillips/
Date:	10/22/2010

900174671 TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0105 Total Attachments: 1

source=35286_9Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

Mobile Title LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 1410 Plainfield Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505, has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark, for which Assignor has filed, and is the current owner of, application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office for registration:

Mark:

MOBILE CLOSING

Filed:

July 25, 2008

Serial No.:

RECORDED: 10/22/2010

77/531,313

This mark was inadvertently assigned to Mobile Title LLC by virtue of an Assignment as of January 1, 2009 and this Assignment assigns back the above mark to Sun Title Agency of Michigan LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 1410 Plainfield Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledge, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of the mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

MOBILE TITLE LLC

Effective this 1st day of March 2009.

Rv.

Lawrence R. Duthler, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0107